

(Business Trust Registration Number 2007001) (Constituted in the Republic of Singapore as a business trust pursuant to a trust deed dated 5 January 2007 (as amended))

## ANNOUNCEMENT

## COMPLETION OF SALE OF 50% STAKE IN PHILIPPINE COASTAL STORAGE & PIPELINE CORPORATION

Keppel Infrastructure Fund Management Pte. Ltd. ("**KIT Trustee-Manager**"), acting in its capacity as trustee-manager of Keppel Infrastructure Trust ("**KIT**"), refers to its announcement dated 23 October 2024 ("**Announcement**") in relation to the sale of its entire 50% equity stake in Philippine Coastal Storage & Pipeline Corporation ("**PCSPC**") to affiliates of I Squared Capital. All capitalised terms used and not defined herein shall have the same meanings given to them in the Announcement.

The KIT Trustee-Manager wishes to announce that Completion has taken place on 20 March 2025 and, following Completion, KIT no longer holds any equity interest in PCSPC.

By Order of the Board **Keppel Infrastructure Fund Management Pte. Ltd.** (Company Registration Number 200803959H) **as Trustee-Manager of Keppel Infrastructure Trust** 

Darren Tan / Chiam Yee Sheng Company Secretaries 20 March 2025

## **Important Notice**

The value of Units and the income derived from them may fall as well as rise. Units are not obligations of, deposits in, or guaranteed by, the KIT Trustee-Manager or any of its affiliates. An investment in Units is subject to investment risks, including the possible loss of the principal amount invested. Investors have no right to request the KIT Trustee-Manager to redeem their Units while the Units are listed. It is intended that Unitholders may only deal in their Units through trading on the SGX-ST. Listing of the Units on the SGX-ST does not guarantee a liquid market for the Units. This Announcement is for information only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for Units. The past performance of KIT is not necessarily indicative of the future performance of KIT.